# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



DIVINE GRACE & MERCY INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: DIVINE GRACE & MERCY INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC

# Article II

The principal place of business address: 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33150

The mailing address of the corporation is: 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33150

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: CHRISTIAN MINISTRY

# Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LARRY G ANDERSON P 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI, FL. 33150 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000003961 FILED April 18, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: PASTOR LARRY G. ANDERSON

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

PRIVEY & ASSOCIATES, PA 99 NW 183RD STREET SUITE 242 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33169

Incorporator Signature: LATANIA M. LEVANS

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P LARRY G ANDERSON 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33150

Title: VP XAVIER MOORE 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33150

Title: S BEVERLY CUNNINGHAM 170 NW 92ND STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL. 33150

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/15/2005